RESOLUTION NO. 1732

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CREVE COEUR, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT WITH DEERE & COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF A 2024 GATOR XUV835M WITH A DRAG HARROW AND A WINCH FOR THE AMOUNT OF \$33,011.17

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Creve Coeur recognizes a need to provide quality equipment to city employees to serve the public; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Creve Coeur recognizes a need to provide maintenance services in Parks and streets for the residents in the city; and

WHEREAS, this equipment has been competitively bid through the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Agreement as required by the City of Creve Coeur Code of Ordinances,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CREVE COEUR, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The purchase of a new 2024 John Deere Gator XUV835M with a drag harrow, and a winch from Deere & Company, 2000 John Deere Run, Cary, NC 27513 for the amount of \$33,011.17, is hereby approved. The purchase documents shall be consistent with the provisions and intent of this Resolution as necessary, desirable, convenient or proper in order to carry out the matters herein authorized. The City Administrator and his designated representatives are hereby authorized and directed to take any and all actions necessary, desirable, convenient or proper in order to carry out the matters herein or proper in order to carry out the intent of this Resolution, the matters herein authorized, and the rights and duties of the City under the purchase agreement.

ADOPTED THIS 8 TH DAY OF JULY, 2024

DR. RÓBERT HOFFMAN MAYOR

ATTEST:

KELLIE HENKE CITY CLERK

